

## Office-Principal Govt. Jaggannath Munnalal Choudhary Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Mandla, Madhya Pradesh



Phone/Fax: 07642-252536 Website: <u>http://www.gjmcgirlscollegemandla.in</u> AISHE Code: C-33429 Email: hegjcgcman@mp.gov.in

College Code: 3502

## **Statutory Declaration under RTI Act 2005**

Set 4 (l) (b) of RTI Act covers the Statutory declaration of Govt. J.M.C. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Mandla, M.P. covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by the Department of Higher Education of the Madhya Pradesh.

It is a Government college registered under 2 (f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act of 1992.The college is affiliated to Rani Durgavati Vishwavidyalaya, Jabalpur, M.P.

Since it is a government college its financial transactions are audited by the Government.

The college has different statutory committees, Administrative and Co-Curricular Committees formed at institutional level for its smooth functioning.

The applications under RTI Act along with postal order/demand draft of Rs. 10 is obtained in favor of the principal, Govt. J.M.C. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Mandla, M.P. may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over to the concerned office. All information of the college under 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 is open for public and can be obtained by the citizen of India.

- Public Information Officer- Principal
- Professor, In charge
- First Appellate: Office-Additional Director, M.P. Higher Education, Jabalpur Division.
- Second Appellate: Office-Commissioner, Department of Higher Education, Bhopal, M.P.

**Dr. S.N. Khare** Principal In-charge Govt. J.M.C. Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Mandla, M.P.